Safety valve MG-84/MG-95
User manual
2
Table of content Page
1 Preliminary Notes 3
2 Warranty and liability 3
3. Intended use 3
3.1 Marking 3

• Manufacturer
• Date of manufacture
• Type designation
• approved temperature range
• release pressure [bar]
• relevant standards
• CE marking
• Pi marking
SV • MG-84 Herstelljahr :
G0,84 • A28,3 DN10 • TS:-269/+65°C
          ,      bar ≥ 1,9 mm π  • CE0035
Ser. No.: XXXXXX  EN13648-1 • EN ISO4126-1
4
4 Installation
Spring-loaded safety valves must always be in-
stalled in an upright position, taking into account
the direction of flow. The valves must be mounted
in such a way that no persons or property are dam-
aged by the escaping operating medium when they
are actuated. To ensure proper functioning, no im-
permissible static, thermal or dynamic stresses
may be transferred to the valve. Reaction forces
must be taken into account. No shut-off must be
installed between the safety valve and the pressure
system. Blow-out lines must not be constricted or
have a negative influence on the function and per-
formance of the valve and must discharge without
danger. No liquid may collect in the blow-out sys-
tem, nor may small creatures, especially nest-form-
ing insects, enter. If necessary, a protective screen.
Sch-No.: 126835, must be used.
4.1 Mounting position
Always select the installation position so that
moisture can flow out of the exhaust port.
Otherwise, the installation position is arbitrary for
response pressures greater than 4 bar. For pres-
sures below 4 bar, vertical installation is required.
Any other installation position changes the set
pressure due to the weight forces of the internal
parts.
4.2 Assembly MG-84 and MG-95
The valve is delivered ready for installation and is
in accordance with the data on the nameplate. The
setting elements are secured and sealed. The instal-
lation of safety valves presupposes that pressure
losses in the supply line and back pressures in the
discharge line do not cause any loss of function.
The pressure connection is made via a pipe
Ø 12 x 1	for	types	MG-84	(only	version	A,	S	and P).
A progressive ring with union nut is required.
For the pre-assembly of the progressive ring, the
hardened pre-assembly connecting piece type
VOMO	12	L	(part	no.:	127381)	must	be	used.
  If not respected, the connection nozzle can
be damaged, so that the entire valve cannot
be put into operation.
The assembly depends on the material of the of
the pressure-bearing pipeline used:
Pipe
Progressive
Ring
Cone
Preassembly
VOMO 12 L
Copper Brass Brass optional
austen
itic
steel
1.457 austen
itic steel mandatory
The MG-84 in the special versions M, K are con-